	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	Montgomery County Water District Number One
	OF
	Montgomery County Camargo, KY
	Tionegomery country
	RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
	Water Service
	AT
	Eastern Montgomery County
	FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
	KENTUCKY
	July 20, , 19 96 EFFECTIVE July 12, , 19 96
ISSUED_	July 20, 19 96 EFFECTIVE July 12, 19
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONSUED BY Montgomery Co. Water Distri
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  (Name of Utility) #1
	BY on Lancil Tom Daniel, Chairman
	JUL 1 2 1996
PACENA	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
	SECTION 9 (1)
MANTE DE	DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH DIV.

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	Montgomery County Water District Number One
	OF
	Montgomery County Camargo, KY
	RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
	Water Service PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS
	OF KENTUCKY
	<b>AT</b> EFFECTIVE
	Eastern Montgomery County JUL 1 0 1996
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0
-15.00	SECTION 9 (1)
	DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH D
	FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
	KENTUCKY
TCCUED	July 16, , 19 96 EFFECTIVE July 10 , 19 96
ISSUED_	July 10, 19 EFFECTIVE July 10 , 19 30
	ISSUED BY Montgomery Co. Water Distr (Name of Utility) #1
	Tom Daniel, Chairman

C 8-96

The state of the s	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.
VIGOMERY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1	
OF	
MONTGOMERY COUNTY (CAM	MARGO)
Rates, Rules and Regula	tions for Furnishing PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
3.00	
AT	NOV 23 1995
EASTERN MONTGOMERY COUNT	Y PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0
	SECTION 9 (1) BY: Godan C. Hal
	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS
W/1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ITOR COMMISSION OF
Filed with PUBLIC SERV	
RENTUC	A.1
	11-23-95
SSUED 10-23-95 19	EFFECTIVE, 19
	SSUED BY MONTGOMERY COUNTY WATER DISTRTIC
Is	(Name of Utility)
	In Tom Daniel
	Chairman

orm for filling Rate Sch	equies	For Camargo and surround	own or City
		P.S.C. NO	
DT (IIII)	TOT #1	SHEET NO	. 1
NTGOMERY COUNTY WATER DISTR		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	8185
ame of Issuing Corporat	ion	SHEET NO	
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
ate based on monthly consum omestic and Commercial rate	ption		
			13.94
est 2,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons All over 10,000 gallons	Minimum bill per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons	j	2.62 2.47 1.92
all over 10,000 gallons	per 1,000 gallons		
	-	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	102210
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		NOV 23 1995	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1)	11,
		BY: Judan C. Newl FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	
		11-23-	-95
DATE OF ISSUE 10-23-95		DATE EFFECTIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE 10-23-95	1		

rm for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Camargo and surrounding area served Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. KY. NO.			
	SHEET NO.			
ontgomery County Water District #1	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.			
	SHEET NO.			
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE			
	RATE			
	PER UNIT			
Based on monthly consumption Domestic and Commercial rate				
Monthly Rates				
First 2,000 gallons	\$16.20 (Minimum Bill)			
Next 3,000 gallons	3.06 per 1,000 gallons			
Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	2.89 per 1,000 gallons 2.25 per 1,000 gallons			
Monthly Wholesale Rate				
Per 1,000 gallons	\$ 1.88			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
Management of the Control of the Con	JUL 1 0 1996			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)			
	DIRECTOR PRATES & RESEARCH DIV.			
DATE OF ISSUE July 16, 1996	DATE EPPECTIVE July 10, 1996			
MONTH DATE YEAR	MONTH DATE YEAR			
ISSUED BY Tom h) amil	TITLE Chairman			
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER				

Form 107 111408 MADE 000000000	Camargo & Sur	rounding Area
- G. y.	89-087	Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.	10 3
		NO. <u>3</u>
Montgomery Co. Water Dist. #1	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
	SHEET N	10°.
CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE	
		PER UNI
-•. CONNECTIO	N CHARGES	
Tap On Fee		
5/8 x 3/4 inch Meter	* .	\$400.00
1 inch Meter	. •	435.00
Larger Size Meter		Actual
		Cost
Special Service Charges		
Service Reconnect Charge		\$10.00
Requested Meter Test		25.00
Returned Check Charge		5.00
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	NOV 2 0 1989	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: SECTION 9 (1)	
October 25, 1989	DATE EFFECTIVE No.	v. 20, 1989
John T. Ricketts  Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman	

•	FORMontgomery (	Cou	nty W	ater District #1
	P.S.C. Ky. N	10.		1 .
	Original She	eet	No.	3
Montgomery County Water District #1	Cancelling P.S.	c.	Ky.	No.
Camargo, Montgomery Co, Kentucky	She	et	No.	
RULES AND REGUI	LATIONS			

SCHOOL CONNECTIONS:

\$125.00 Flat monthly rate for nine months, September through May. Rate:

\$50.00 Flat monthly rate for three months, June through August.



DATE OF	ISSUE	April	1,	1961	DATE	EFFECTIVE	April	1, 1961		01
		Month	Day	Year			Month	Day	Year	01046
ISSUED	BY X	en del	1	culls	Chairman	of Commiss	ioners,	Mt. Ster	ling, Ker	tucky
	Nan	e of Off	cer		Title	W. 172.00		Ad	dress	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Camargo Mar	For Camargo Montgomery County Community, Town or City			
		Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO. 1				
	Original	SHEET NO. 4			
Montgomery County Water District #1 Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.	C. NO.			
name of issuing corporation		SHEET NO.			
OT LOCKTOR	Maron on annual				
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE				
	The state of the s	PER UNIT			
Roll Control					
FIRE HYDRANTS					
Water District installs own fire hyd	Irants				
		:			
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
	FEB 2 3 1970				
	by ENGINEERING DIVISION	7			
	EIVE .				

DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1961

ISSUED BY Level 1 (Cattle TITLE Chairman of Commissioners Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. dated

4	. č	· -	P.S.C. Ky. No. 89-087
1			Sheet No. 1
		Montgomery Co. Water Dist.#1	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Name of Utility	Sheet No.
		RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS
		SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SER	VICE CHARGES
	The	following charges for special services	
	1.	Service Connection Charge. A charge of service reconnections made during regul there shall be no connection charges mainstallation of facilities. If service during regular working hours, the charge	ar working hours, except that de for service on the original is reconnected other than
	2.	Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of to disconnect a delinquent account. A shall be made if reconnected during reg connected after regular working hours. working hours, the charge shall be \$ 10.	reconnection charge of \$10.00 fular working hours. If re- If reconnected after regular
	3.	Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge trip to recheck a meter reading when th to be rechecked for a correct reading a	shall be made for a e customer requests the meter and the meter was not misread.
	4.	Meter Test Request. Upon request and provided request may have his meter tested provided request more frequent than once each twelve more meter to be more than two percent fast, shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly.	iest by the customer is not iths. If such test shows the a refund of the \$25.00 charge
	5.	PSC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer meter test by written application to the	of the District may request a se Commission.
	6.	Service Investigation Charge. A charge made for service investigation during ruption of service is not caused by fai The charge for investigation after work trip. Any maintenance and repair of fadelivery point is the responsibility of	lure of District's facilities.  ling hours will be \$ 0, ret  cilities beyond District's
	7.	Contribution in Aid of Construction. This based on the size of metering equipments	The established contribution feement required as noted below.  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		5/8 inch meter	\$_400F00ENTUCKY

5/8 inch meter ---All others - Actual cost 1 1 inch meter\_\_\_ DATE EFFECTIVE Novemb DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 1989 November 25, 1989 Month Year

Chairman

Address

m for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Camargo and surrounding area served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
. O	SHEET NO.
Montgomery County Water District #1	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.
	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
CHARGES:	
Reconnect	\$ 25.00
Meter test	40.00
Meter re-read	10.00
Returned check	10.00
5/8-inch meter connection	600.00
1-inch meter connection	625.00
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 1 2 1996
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (1) By Philli Lanning
	DIRECTOR PATES & RESEARCH DIV.
DATE OF ISSUE July 20, 1996  MONTH DATE YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE July 12, 1996  MONTH DATE YEAR
MONTH DATE YEAR	Chairman
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	TITLE
Issued by authority of an Order of t	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky i

0 10-96

	Caslein Mont. Co. Con
	P.S.C. Ay. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 3
Montgomery Co. Whater Disk	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Hos	Sheet No.
RULES AND REGU	
This schedule of Rules and Regulations gover by Montgomery Co. Water Dist No. to as the Dility and applies to all service employee or individual director of the Utilito Rates, Rules or Regulations. All Rules as so long as they are not in conflict with Pub Regulations. The Utility is further subject the Commission even though not contained her	hereinafter referred received from the Utility. No ity is permitted to make an exception and Regulations are to be in effect olic Service Commission Rules and to all Rules and Possible received.
REVISIONS	
These Rules and Regulations may be revised, changed from time to time subject to approva and shall have the same force as the present SERVICE AREA	1 Of the Dublie Convices Commission
The Utility furnishes water service to located #in Gostern Montgomery County, Kentucky.	Querango + Durranday
AVAILABILITY	
Water service is available to any domestic, within the Utility's area.	commercial or industrial consumer
WATER FAILURE	
The Utility is responsible for water failure Utility's employees. No consumer is paid dark damages are specifically found to be caused part of the Utility or its employees.	marge for BURBIC CEDVICE COMMISSION
PROTECTION BY CONSUMER	JAN 2 7 1983
Consumer shall protect the equipment of the lost interfere with Utility's property or permuthorized representatives of the Utility.	II+ility on hite and all a
ATE OF ISSUE 10 28 81 DATE	E EFFECTIVE // / 8/ Month Day Year
SSUED BY John of Officer Ti	the Address &
Franc Of Oxficer	tle Address Xu

ISSUED BY\_

Montgomery Co. Water Dest.	Costern Monx, County  (Camazo)  P.o.C. Ky. inc.  Original Sheet No. 4
A STATE OF THE STA	Sheet No.
RULES AND REGUL	
JUNAN GARUN	ATTONS
NOTICE OF TROUBLE	
Consumer shall give immediate notice to the unsatisfactory service and of any defects kn	Utility of any irregularities or own to consumer.
MAINTENANCE	
The Utility may at any time deemed necessary consumer or consumers for the purpose of mak ments upon any part of its system. The Util of such suspension of service to the consume	ing repairs, changes or improve- ity shall give reasonable notice
The Utility shall be responsible for the mai service line installed by the Utility and th for the maintenance of that portion thereof	e consumer shall be responsible
EXTENSION OF SERVICE	
Extension of service shall be in accordance	with 807 KAR 5:066E, Section 12.
LINE RELOCATIONS	
When necessary to move or relocate facilitie or parties requesting such relocation.	s, the cost will be paid by party

# EXTENSION OF SERVICE

# LINE RELOCATIONS

# BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

Name of Officer

Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later than the 10th day of each month and will be due and payable within days (or by the act day of the thinks month). % late payment penalty charge will be applied COMMISSIONE date of any account. OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 

JAN 2 7 1983

						PURSU	ANT TO	807 KAR (N 94)	5:011,
ATE OF ISSUE	10	28	81	DATE	EFFECTI	VE //		/	81
	Month	Day	19/1			Mont	h	Day	Year
SSUED BY	shy!	Walk	The state of the s	Chair	man)	Hee 5	My.	Ster	lung

Title

Cawango)

	1	P.S.C. Ky. No
97 - Day On.	Thater Disk. No. 1	Original Sheet No. 5
Moneyomery .	Strain de vator habiteramentation	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Sheet No.
	RULES AND REGUI	LATIONS

### DEPOSITS

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant where bills are rendered monthly, or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are rendered bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) of the estimated annual bill where bills are rendered quarterly. Interest at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so required, accruing from the date of deposit.

### DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinunace is for non-payment of bills, the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinunace, a residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case discontinunace may not be effected until the affeeted resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's public network of mission premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or religious natural premises.

provided that the utility notify the customer or applicant immediately FOFECTIVE reasons for the discontinuance or refusal and the corrective action to be taken by the applicant or customer before service can be rendered.

[JAN 2 7 1983]

· ·	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE 10 28 81 DATE EX	FFECTIVE // S/ Month Day Year
ISSUED BY Wame of Officer Title	nan tee 5 Mx. Sterling
	12.010.

at a set		rop Camaryo Moni	gomery County Water
	· I	FOR Calliargo, Work	gomery County Water District #1
		P.S.C. Ky. No	. 1
		original Sheet	t No. 5
ontgomery County Water I	District =1 .	Cancelling P.S.C.	,
	•	Shee	t No.
	RULES AND REGI	ULATIONS	·
1			924

The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the commission at any time.

- I. Meters will be read monthly between the 25th and 28th of each month.
- II. Bills will be mailed by the 8th of the month. Said bills will state they are payable within ten days. Penalties and cut-off information contained on bill.
- III. All meters will be located on district mains, and on customer's property except in special situations.
- IV. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and appealed to the Water District Commission as soon as a date is agreed on.
- V. Principal place of business. Camargo, Montgomery County, Kentucky
  Route 2, Mt. Sterling, Kentucky
  Phone 498-0521
  (Mrs. John T. Ricketts, Bookkeeper.)
- VI. Water bills payable to Montgomery County Water District #1, Route 2
  Mt. Sterling, Kentucky, or mailed to the Camargo Branch of Mt. Sterling
  National Bank, Route 2, Mt. Sterling, Kentucky



DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1961	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1,	1961
Month Day Year	Month	Day Year
· M 1 11 -11		Pouto 2
ISSUED BY Lendell Keell-	Chairman of Commissioners	Mt. Sterling, Ky.
Name of Officer	Title	Address

Montgomery	County	Water	District	No.1

Name	of	Issu:	ing	Corporat	ion

FOR_	Ca	margo				
P.S.	c.	NO.	mity,	Town	or	Ci
Orig	Lhō	1	SHEE	P NO.	- 5	
CARC	51.1	LING	P.S.	E NO.		_

				SERV		

PER

#### MONITORING OF CUSTOMER USAGE

At least once annually the Company will monitor the usage of each customer according to the following procedure:

- The customer's annual usage for the most recent 12-month period will be compared with the annual usage for the 12 months immediately preceding that period.
- If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the same or if any difference is known to be attributed to unique circumstances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all customers, no further review will be done.
- If the annual usages differ by 50 percent or more and cannot be attributed to a readily identified common cause, the Company will compare the customer's monthly usage records for the 12-month period with the monthly usage for the same months of the preceding year.
- If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the Company will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to determine whether there have been changes such as different of household members or work staff, additional or number different appliances, changes in business volume, or known leaks in the customer's service line.
- 5. Where the deviation is not otherwise explained, the Company wil. test the customer's meter to determine whether it shows a: average error greater than 2 percent fast or slow.
- The Company will notify the customers of the investigation, it. findings, and any refunds or backbilling in accordance with 80 KAR 5:006, Section 10(4) and (5).

In addition to the annual monitoring, the Company will immediatel investigate usage deviations brought to its attention as a result of it on-going meter reading or billing processes or customer inquiry.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KES ...

OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 

MAY 21 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

SECTION 9 (1) DATE EFFECTIVE COURT Halle DATE OF ISSUE TITLE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER ISSUED BY

Name of Officer by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission c Issued Kentucky in Case No

dated

# Form for filing Rate Schedules

Montgomery	County	Water	District	No.	1
			the same of the sa		

Name of Issuing Corporation

Kentucky.

Commun	ity,	TOWN OF	Cit
P.S.C. NO.			
		r NO.	
CANCELLING	P.S.	C. NO.	
	SHEE	T NO.	

CLASSIF	CATION	OF	SERVICE
---------	--------	----	---------

R/ PER

#### DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service reconnection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15, Winter Hardship Reconnection. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:

- 1. Previous payment history with the Company. If the customer has no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
  - 2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.
- 3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
  - 4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by more than \$10.00 for a residential customer or PUBLIC SEBUCE COMMISSION and non-residential customer, the Company may collect any of the Payment and shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer of the recalculation.

  MAY 21 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

0:

	CECTION O (1)
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY John J. Kidalla	TITLE BY: Surgestable.
Name/of Officer	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
Issued by authority of an Ord	er of the Public Service Commission

Form for filing Rate Schedules

FOR	Camargo	
P.S.	Community, Town or Ci	ty
CANC	SHEET NO.	1000
CE	Junuar and	_
	F	TAS

Montgomery County Water District No. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI

PER U

# Calculated Deposits

or residential or all) (Insert above: Business/Commercial Customer's deposits shall be based upon actual usage of the customer at the same or similar premises for the most recent 12-month period, if such information is available. If usage information is not available, the deposit will be based on the average bills of similar customers and premises in the system. The deposit amount shall not exceed 2/12 of the customer's actual or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly, 3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

> > MAY 21 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER A

	PUBLIC CENTION OF
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE

Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky U

mery	Count	4 11/0	Jer D	istric	Ł		CANCE	SHEET NO		
1	mery County Water I			2137				SHEET NO.		
		R	ULES AND	REGULA	ATIC	ONS				
				прост		7110		,		
								•		
	MONTCO	MERY OF			ļ					
	MONIGO	Nu	DUNTY WAT mber One		CT			CASH STUB		
4406	Camargo R		ing, Ky. 403 Phones					Please Enclose Cash Stub When		
			rgency Only					Paying By Mail		
I. All bil	ls due 10th of	each month						CHECK [ ]		
	nalty added af		ot paid within 30	0 days after re	nditio	n.				
4. A fee o	of \$10.00 shall bill when payi	be paid for r	estoring service	after all bills a	re pai	d. Ple	ase bring	NET BILL		
DATE READ_		100 m						Revenue		
Present Reading	Previous Reading	Units	Water Revenue	Sewer	3%	6%	TOTAL	Tax		
Tibading	Housing	0000						Total		
								- Past Due		
Parameter Control										
								TOTAL		
					:			TOTAL		
		general Transcription of the Control								
								PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY		
			•					PUBLIC SERVICE COMM		
			٠	;				PUBLIC SERVICE COMA OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE AUG 2 9 1992		
			٠					PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE AUG 2 9 1992 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR		
			•					PUBLIC SERVICE COMP OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE AUG 2 9 1992 PURSUANT TO 807 KAP SECTION 9 (1)		
				•				PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE AUG 2 9 1992 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR		

TITLE

NAME OF OFFICER

FOR

ADDRESS C 10